Manual | EN
MD9000-2025-2250
Capacitor module, 600 V DC, 2025 µF
2026-06-10 | Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
MD9000-2025-2250 3Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

Energy storage
Baseplate interface
Product overview | Type key
MD9000-2025-2250 15Version: 1.0.0
2.4 Type key | Type key
MD 9 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2 2 5 0
MD
9
0
0
0
2
2
5
0
Product group: Drive modules
Category: Capacitors
Capacitance 2115 µF
Size: 240 mm
Slot width: 2 slots
Input voltage: 600 V DC
Product overview | Status display
MD9000-2025-225016 Version: 1.0.0
2.5 Status display| Status display
Position Labeling Meaning Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as DataMatrix
code
2 Com Communication Lights up green The capacitor module is mounted on the
baseplate
Product overview | Dimensions
MD9000-2025-2250 17Version: 1.0.0
2.6 Dimensions| Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data | Data for operation and environment
MD9000-2025-225018 Version: 1.0.0
3 Technical data| Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
3.1 Data for operation and environment| Data for operation and environment
Beckhoff products are designed for operation under certain environmental conditions, which vary according
to the product. The following specifications must be observed for operation and environment in order to
achieve the optimum service life of the products.
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature 0 … 50 °C
Storage temperature -25 … +60 °C
Air humidity 95 %, no condensation
Protection rating IP20 as a separate module
IP65 / IP67 as part of a fully and correctly assembled MX-
System
Pollution degree 2
Overvoltage category III
Maximum installation altitude 2000 m
3.2 System data | System data
Baseplate interface
Connector 1 data connector
1 power connector
Hot Swap No
Housing data
Rows (height) 2
Slots (width) 2
Dimensions W × H × D 70 mm x 240 mm x 152 mm without connectors
Material Zinc and aluminum die-cast
Cooling Convection
Weight 4.9 kg
Installation position Vertical.
See system manual, chapter “Installation conditions”.
General technical data
Product group Drive modules
Category/Execution Capacitor module
DC link voltage 0…700 V DC*
Capacitance 2115 µF
*) Modules are capable of operating at maximum dc link working voltage of temporarily 848 Vdc.
Technical data | Electrical data
MD9000-2025-2250 19Version: 1.0.0
3.3 Electrical data | Electrical data
DC link